RWR Reference

Airborne Radars:

E3
E2
50
19
21
23
25
29
30
31
34
37
JF
M2
Fl
F4
F'5
14
15
16
18

E-3A AWACS
E-2C AWACS
A-50/KJ-2000 AWACS
Mi1G-19
Mi1G-21
Mi1G-23
Mi1G-25
MiG-29, Su-27/33
Su-30
Mi1G-31
Su-34
AJS-37
JE-17
Mirage 2000
Mirage F1
F-4

F-5

F-14

F-15

F-16

F/A-18

Ship Radars:

Eastern:

PS
HP
TP
T2
SW

Western:

AE

49
SS

1241 .8 Molniya
1124 Grisha
1135M Krivak
1164 Slava

11435 Kuznetsov

Arleigh Burke /
Ticonderoga

Oliver Hazard Perry

Nimitz
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Ground Radars:

Short Range:

A
8
13
S6
RO
H7

Self Propelled AA
SA-8 (Osa)

SA-13 (Strela-10)
SA-19 (2S6 Tunguska)
Roland

HQ-7 STR

HQ-7 LR apears as 'U'’

Long Range Eastern:

2
3
6
10
11
15

SA-2 (S-75)

SA-3 (S-125)

SA-6 (Kub)

SA-10 TR (Flap Lid)
SA-11/17 LN (Buk)
SA-15 (Tor)

Long Range Western:

RT

HK

NS
P

Rapier SR
I-HAWK TR

NASAMS

Patriot STR

Early Warning

S

Search radars such as the S-300's
Big Bird and Buk's Snow Drift
appear only as an 'S'.

U

X

SR / EW / GCI

1.13, 55G6, P-19, Dog Ear

Unknown

Lock ﬁ - Launch



